REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

(PLEASE TYPE)
% - 7C
Date__June 30, 1997 Docket Bo. ﬁ?’ 75’?( ’

1. Division Neme/Staff Meme Commnications / Natalis Menteire
2. oPm_Matalis M, Montsiro (OW)
3. oonwiil Cox (EG)

4. Sugpested Docket Title _Recusst for sxsmption from requiresent of Rule 23-26,313(8), F.AC.. Shat sech oay
1slechons atation shall allow Incoming calls. by Bellfouth Public Communications, loc,

%, Suppsstad Docket Malling List (attach separste sheet i1 recessary)
A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated cospenies or ACRONYME OMLY regulated industries,
a8 shown In Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.
§. Provide COMPLETE nams snd address for all others. (Maich representatives to clignts,)

1. Parties and thair repressntatives (i1 any)

Belisouth Public Commnications, Inc,

2. Interested Persorm and their representatives (If srwy)

6. Chack anat
L Decumentation (s attached.

Documentation will be provided with recomssndation.
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@ BELLSOUTH

BallSouth Public Communications, Inc.
75 Bagty Drive
Homewood, Alsbama Y5209

June 20, 19897

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo

Director, Records and Reporting

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32388-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:

RE: Docket No.
Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C.

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-
24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from
the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all
pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received “with the exception of
those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically
exempted by the Commission.” The locations and numbers of the public telephones
are as follows:

1009 S. W. Port St. Lucie Bivd. (561) 335-5753
Port St. Lucie , FL 34052
1009 S. W. Port St. Lucie Bivd, (561) 335-9801
Port St. Lucie , FL 34952
1009 S. W. Port 5St. Lucie Bivd. (561) 335-5761
Port St. Lucie , FL 34052
1009 S. W. Port St. Lucie Bivd. (561) 335-9810

Port St. Lucie , FL 34952




Ms. Blanco S. Bayo
June 3, 1987
Page 2

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State
Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued
provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying
Statute (section 364,345),

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the “substantial hardship”
that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding
using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a
waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for
allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay
telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated
exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location
provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request
for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepled.

Dt bl

Assistant Vice-President - Regulatory
BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the extra
copy of this letter in the enclosed stamped, self addressed envelope.

RECEIVED:

Florida Public Service Commission

Tallahassee, Florida , 1897
(Date)

BY:

Enclosures




c®y OF PORT ST. LuCI®
POLICE DEPARTMENT

121 S W, Port St Lucie Bivd. = Port 50 Lucie, Flonda 3954

Joshn M. Shinner ity w7 Wam
Chael ol Police L AN

June 9, 1997

Mr. Gary Triplett
Bell South Public Comm.
1111 Dennis Road
Hendersonville, TN 37075
| Dear Mr. Triplett:
I
| SUBIECT:  RESIRICTING PAY PHONES
|

This letter will verify my authorization for Deputy Chief Scott Bartal to serve as my
designee on the form requesting to block incoming calls.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (561) 871-5006.
Sincerely,

e

John M. Skinner
Chief of Police

JMS/ss

Attachments
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'J.t ' . REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING Al

PAY TELEPHONE MUMBER: {DNE NUMDEA PER REQUEST. MO DXEPTONSY S 6/- 335 - 5753

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEFHONE (ADDRESS): fﬂ& Swu ?ﬂiﬂ' ST, Lvai§ B-I\#l-

—— County: St.lucie TorT ' sT: LueE , FL 34952

To dator criminal activity faciiltatad by individuals recsiving incoming calle at the pay telephone listed above, | request
that | be granted an eamption rom the requirement calls be recalved at the pay talsphone location (Rule 25-
24.516(8) or 25-4.076(8), FAC., as appropriats). | 1o provide central office based intercept at no charge to the and-
Ueer and to prominently dispiay a writien notics directly above or baiow the telephons number which states: “incoming calls
blocked at request of law enforcoment.” . _. i g -

|, the undersigned cwner or olficer of the pey telephons company named beiow, have read the foregoing and dedlare

. that to the best of my inowiecige and beliel, the above information s a true and comect statement. | am 3vare that pursuant

to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a fales staternent in writing with the inte-t to misigad a public-
sorvant in the performance of his oficlal duty shall be guity of a misdemaancr of the degres.

I
SXNATURE OF OWNER/OFRCLA OF PAY TELIPHONE JONF AN, Qﬂdﬂ.@ 2097
mamuuwwwmmm& James B. Hawkins
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: " BellSouth Public Communications
MAILING ADDRESS: % 75 Bagby Drive

Homewood, AL 3520%

I the undersigned cwnar of the above-referanced pay talephone location, declare that to the bast of my inowledge
and ballel, criminal activity is sssocisted with and faciitated by incoming calls being received st the pay talephone number
and location referenced above. It is my bellef that aliowing incoming cafls to be blocked at the pay talephone will eliminate
or halp control that activity and atiest to this fact by my signature below. | am awars that pursuant to Section 837.08, Florids
mmwm-mmmhmmmmnmmmhmm
of his official duty shall be degres. /

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION mwea_MoBi, Oic CoRPoRAT.0n
wwnG aporess:__ /2% Sw  PeaT  £7 Lueig  Bewd,
Poer s1. Lvcié ,FL 3yes,

i, the undersigned Chisf of the law enfcroement agency of the jurdadiction in which the above-referenced pay
talaphone ls locatad, declare that to the best of my knowiedge and belle, criminal actiMty is associated with and faclitated
by incoming calls being received st the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing
incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telaphone will gliminate or help control that actMty and aftoest (o this fact by my
signature below. | am aware that pursuant to Section 837.08, Rorida Statites, whoever knowingly makes a falso statement

NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AQENCY: f Leecre gf?':r}w;,
MAILING ADDRESS: /Ef/ S ?'__g‘.‘ /-,f/f/f f/éf __/g;r_l;'r: g_/;,;:'/t:r, /-_‘z:’:
FEGIF

PO PR ] V)




1
b et B I ALY N LA A DD Y

o & REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING C{}

PAY TELEPHONE MO DCETONen D b/-335-F 801
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ACORESS): /090 S Poar ST. hvcif  Biw. |

County: St. Lucie y ?EHT ST, Lucif, Fi. Ay9sz

To detor criminal actvity feciRated by indviduals receiving incoming calls at the pey Lalephaone listad above, | request
that | be grantad an exemption from the requirement calis be recalved &t the pay talaphone location (Rule 25-
24.515(8) or 25-4.076(8), FA.C., 88 appropriate). | 10 provide central oifice based intercept at no change to the end-
Ueer and to prominently display & writien notice directly above or below the telephone number which states: “incoming calls -
blockad at request of law enforcoment.” . _ il

L, the undersigned cwner or olicer of the pay telephons company named below, have reed the foregoing and declare

. tht to the best of my knowlecige and beliel, the above informalion Is a true and comect statamant. | am sware that pursuant

to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whosver knowingly makes & fales statement in writing with the Intent to misiead a public-
mhhwﬁmﬂhuﬂﬁqﬂhq‘rd-“dh degres.

GarATURE OF UWNEA/OFFICEA OF PAY TELLPHONE LOMPANY; : - BAT, Qgﬂ.qr
NAME OF OWNER/OPFPCER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OA Tvriy | James B. Hawkins
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: ‘ BellSouth Public Communications, Inc

MAUNG ADDRESS. 75 Mlh:f Frive
Homewood, AL 35209

I, the undenigned owner of the above-referenced pay lalephone location, declare that to the best of my knowladge
and balled, criminal actMity ls associsted with and faciilated by incoming cells being received st the pay telephone number
and location referenced above. it is my bellef that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telaphone will eliminate
or help contral that activity and attest to this fact by my signature below. | am aware that pursuant to Section 837.08, Forida
m—.mwm-u—mhm th the intent to misiead a public-servant in the performance

of his official duty shall bo gulty of &
m’.')'ézl??

I, the undersigned Chisl of the law enforcemant agency of the jurdadiction In which the above-referencod pay
telaphone Is located, declare that to the best of my knowiedge and bellel, criminal actvity Is assoclated with and faclitated
by incoming calls being recelved st the pay telephone number and location referenced above. it Is my belief that afiowing
incoming calls 1o be blocked at this pay tslephone will eliminate or help control that activity and aftost 1o this fact by my
signature below. | am aware thet pursuant to Section 837.08, Florida Statutes, whoover knowingly makes a falso statement
in writing with the intent to mislead & pubiic-ssrvant in the performance of his officlal duty shall be gullty of a misdemeancor
of the second degres. 3

[-2-118

Beyp.

PoaT sT. Auca.-_r , FL  F 952

SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF AESPONSIBLE LAW oare - I-77
msmmunnﬁm ok /s c'e

NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: r‘ _5:7"- Lecese ﬁﬁc? ,Bp 7.

wauno sooness 2L S - fhrr S Lueié é/”da/ ﬁ_}; Lewre L
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PAY TELEPHONE X Spl-335- S2p)
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TRLIPHONE (A00REIg:___ /090 Sw YoaT s7, Lveie Biup,
County: St. Lucie ?ﬁ'n"l"' &7 Ly gk f_"! 3952

To detor criminal activity laciitated by indviduals recelving incoming calls at the pey Lalephons listod above, | request
mﬁ HA?M.FAG..‘:M urmﬂ::l:du h:l:-':,ﬂl md-nu?::
user gnd :mm-mmmmwmummm“ “incoming calls

blocked at request of lew enforcement.”

L, the undercigned cwner or ollicer of the pry telephons company named below, have read the foregoing and declacre
that to the best of my knowledge and beliel, the sbove information ks a true and comect statemant. | am sware that pursuant
to Section £37.06, Rorida Statutes, whosver knowingly maices & fales staterment in waiting with the intent to misiead a public-
sorvant in the Mﬂlﬁ““ﬂHWHl misderaanor of the

BIGNATURE OF OWNER/ORRCEA OF PAY TELEPHONE
NAME OF OWNER/OFFGER OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY (PRINT OR
NAME OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY, '
MAILING ADDRESS: .

BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

75 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 35209

I, the undensigned owner of the above-relerenced pay telephong location, declasne that to the best of my inowladge
and bellel, criminal actMity s sssociated with and facitated by incoming calls being received st tho pay talephone number
and location refsrenced above. it ls my beilef that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will »''minate
or halp contral that activity and attest to this fact by my signature below. | am aware that pursuant 1o Section 837.06, Florida
Statites, whoovor inowingly makes a falss statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the

of his official duty shall be gulty of & )
mrl%p?! 91

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER gt oa e[ ToBie Ot CORPR A Tiaa)
MALNG ADORESS:_ /090 Suy)  PoaT 3T Lueif  BeyD.

Peat sT. tueie , £’ 34952

|, the undersigned Chisl of the lew enforoement agency of the juradiction in which the above-referenced pay
talephone is located, declars that to the best of my knowiedge and bellef, criminal activity |s associsied with and faclitated
by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing
incoming calis 1o be biocked at this pay talsphone will sliminate or help control that activity snd aftost 1o this fact by my
signature below. | am aware that pursuant to Section 837.08, Florida Statites, whoover knowingly makes a false stalement
in writing with the intent to mislead & pubtic-servant in the performance of his officlal duty shall be gulity of a misdemeanor
of the second degres.

SIGMATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSILE LAW ENFORCEMENT AQENCY: oarg U5 2%
NAME & POBITION,TITLE (PRINT OR Lf Cﬁ:f‘f ﬁ lice
NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AsencY: [OF 7. Lucee lrc

’ il
uaun aporess: 21 S L. —So. Lucre fvel. Forr S Z‘((!f; [l 34FFy

FORad PLOCuy ] (V28
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R & REQUEST T0 BLOCK mcouNG ol

PAY TELEPHONE NUMGER. {ONE 1JMIER PER REQLEST, MO RGEPTIONS) > b/=D3 5~ §8/0

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE o S Porat s7T.Lhucig Bevd.
County: 5t. Lucie -a 'I =7. Lucif, =73 IY9s>
To detor criminal actvity fecltated by indMdusis 1 Incoming calls &t the pay talephone listad above, | request

that | be grantod an eamption from the requirement calis be recaived at the pay telsphone location (Rule 25-
24.515(8) or 254.078{8), FAC., as appropriate). | o provide central alfice based intercept at no charge to the end-
User and to prominently dlspiay a wiltien notics directly sbowe of below the tslephone number which states: “incoming calls
blocked at request of law enforcement.” . .. - ... .

|, the undersigned cwner or olicer of the pry talephons company named balow, heve read the foregoing and declamn

_ that to the best of my knowlecige and beliel, the above information |s a true and commect sistemant. | am sware that pursuant

to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whosver knowingly makss a fales statemaent in writing with tha intert to misiead a public-
mhhﬂmdlﬁ“mﬂhqﬂdl of the sscond degres.

CICNATURE OF CANEVOTFICTY, OF PAY TELLPHONE £ ONB Y.,
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR
NAME OF PAY TELEPHOMNE COMPANY: ]
MAILING ADDRESS: %

James B. Hawkins

BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.
2nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive

Homewood, Alabama 35200

L. the undersigned ownar of the above-referenced pay talephone location, declare that to the best of my inowledge
and bellel, criminal activity is associsted with and faciitated by incoming calls being received et the pay talephone number
and location referencad above. It ls my bellef that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate
or help contral that activity and atiest to this fact by my signature below. | am aware that pursuant to Section 837.08, Fiorida
Statites, whoevor knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent 1o misiead a public-servant In the

of his official duty shall be gutty -
/| que

g .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: At -
HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWHER (PRINT |

MALING /0% _ $ Yoy 4T Lug £ Beud

PoaT st 4veEds, Fo "3¥9sz

i, the undarsigned Chiel of the ww enfc.coment agency of the juradiction in which the above-referenced pay
talephone Is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and bellef, criminal activity Is assoclated with and faciitated
by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It Is my belisf that afiowing
Incoming calls to be blocked at this pay talephone will eliminate or help control that actity and aftest to this fact by my
signature below. | am aware that pursuant 1o Section 837,08, Florida Statutes, whoover knowingly makes a falso statement
in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his officlal shall ba guiity of a misdemeanor

of the second degrea.
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENPORCEMENT AQENCY: oure 35 97

HAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPER). D ' ' 2/¢
NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY; S7. Luere /Ce T,
MALNG ADDRESs:. [ A/ S,M}ﬁrr S Lucie [Llvd. -+ 5. Jf.ucr':; FL.

3498/
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